

8 Ct. Cases 207/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. ANJALI W/O ANKIT
(Palam Village)

21.02.2026

There is only one stenographer in the court today, as the second stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer has been provided by the office.

Present: Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused is absent.
One Ms.Sunita, who states herself to be the mother-in-law of the accused, is present.

The mother-in-law of the accused submits that on behalf of the accused, she wishes to explore the possibility of a settlement with the complainant.

The LR of the complainant seeks time to file a list of all the pending electricity theft bills qua the premises in question.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.03.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
21.02.2026